O1-04 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
14-05 PAILIN	4978
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Autonomous Technologies Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Alcon Universal Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): 11/08/2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	ALCON UNIVERSAL, LTD. Bosch 69, CH-6331 Hünenberg, Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es)Yes No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,626,897 Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 101316-0554 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 Phone Number: (617) 439-2000 Fax Number: (617) 310-9000 Email Address: TEngellenner@Nutter.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12 Noreton 204
Thomas J. Engellenner - 28,711 Name of Person Signing	Date Totabay 2016 of 1882 BANK 10 BBB BBB 2017 90957293 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet 82 FC: 8821 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Service, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: 12 Noncenter, 2004 Signature: (Thomas J, Engellenner)	90.00 ()P
Attorney Docket No.: 101316-05	_] 56

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0553

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Autonomous Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its current principal place of business at 2501 Discovery Drive, Orlando, Florida 32805, (formerly 520 N. Semoran Boulevard, Suite 180, Orlando, Florida 32807) is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 5,980,513;

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in United States Patent No. 5,980,513.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon Universal Ltd., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Autonomous Technologies Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Alcon Universal Ltd., in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part and all foreign counterparts thereof.

AUTONOMOUS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

James A. Arno Vice President, Legal Counsel

November 8, 2001



RECORDED: 01/04/2005